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Saturday 10:00 am

Mario's Bowl

Lanes 1- 14

Last Week's Top Scores

50-69
Scratch Game
257 Joe Kolodziejczak
236 Donald Sutherland
207 Gord McMurtry
164 Dante Trinidad
155 Randy Zaroski
154 Bruce Sereres
148 Murray Young
70 & Over
Scratch Game
238 Lionel Laprade
232 Vince Bortolussi
222 Doug Kukko
201 Brian McLean
195 Norm Saraka
186 Glen St. Onge
181 Dave Chunick
50-69
Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

Scratch Series

640
629
538
458
430
417
415

Donald Sutherland
Joe Kolodziejczak
Gord McMurtry
Dante Trinidad
Bruce Sereres
Randy Zaroski
Murray Young

Scratch Series

653
562
558
543
537
535
529

Lionel Laprade
Vince Bortolussi
Norm Saraka
Brian McLean
Glen St. Onge
Doug Kukko
Dave Chunick

236 -188=48 Donald Sutherland
257 -213=44 Joe Kolodziejczak
207-177=30 Gord McMurtry

70 & Over
Weekly Game Over Average
Game - Avg=Difference

232 -155=77 Vince Bortolussi
222-166=56 Doug Kukko

195-145=50 Norm Saraka

Handicap Game Handicap Series
264 Donald Sutherland 724 Donald Sutherland

263 Joe Kolodziejczak 653 Dante Trinidad
245 Gord McMurtry 652 Gord McMurtry
229 Dante Trinidad 647 Joe Kolodziejczak
227 Randy Zaroski 643 Bruce Sereres
225 Bruce Sereres 633 Randy Zaroski
213 Murray Young 610 Murray Young
Handicap Game Handicap Series
290 Vince Bortolussi 759 Norm Saraka
270 Doug Kukko 736 Vince Bortolussi
262 Norm Saraka 680 Lionel Laprade
248 Ruben Villagracia 679 Doug Kukko
247 Lionel Laprade 678 Brian McLean
246 Brian McLean 672 Glen St. Onge
242 Jim Dolce 671 Ruben Villagracia

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

640 - 564=76
458 - 441=17
538 - 531=7
430 - 423=7

Donald Sutherland
Dante Trinidad
Gord McMurtry
Bruce Sereres

Weekly Series over Average
Series - Avg=Difference

558 -435=123 Norm Saraka
562 -465=97 Vince Bortolussi
440 - 402=38 Ruben Villagracia

Season High Scores

50-69
Scratch Series
640 Donald Sutherland
629 Joe Kolodziejczak
538 Gord McMurtry
472 Dante Trinidad
417 Randy Zaroski
70 & Over
Scratch Series
673 Lionel Laprade
574 Dave Chunick
563 Bob Cerutti
543 Brian McLean
537 Glen St. Onge
508 Frank Edgson
481 Fritz Zellweger
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Handicap Series

Scratch Game Handicap Game

694 Kelvin Peltonen
684 Larry Metcalf
661 Murray Young
643 Bruce Sereres
640 Dan Valiquette

Handicap Series

759 Norm Saraka
736 Vince Bortolussi
699 Doug Kukko

690 Percy Aguirre
679 Jim Dolce

671 Ruben Villagracia
668 Gary Allen

257 Joe Kolodziejczak
236 Donald Sutherland
213 Gord McMurtry
181 Dante Trinidad
155 Randy Zaroski

Scratch Game

258 Lionel Laprade
222 Doug Kukko
221 Dave Chunick
201 Brian McLean
190 Frank Edgson
186 Glen St. Onge
182 Fritz Zellweger

BLS-2024/AS 36.02.01 licensed to Bill Graham - Mario's Bowl|

273
268
239
231
221

Kelvin Peltonen
Larry Metcalf
Murray Young
Bruce Sereres
Dan Valiquette

Handicap Game

290
262
249
248
245
242
242

Vince Bortolussi
Norm Saraka
Bob Cerutti
Ruben Villagracia
Percy Aguirre
Jim Dolce

Tom Depiero
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'Saturday 10:00 am Mario's Bowl Lanes 1- 14

Individual High Averages

50-69

194.75 Donald Sutherland 191.89 Joe Kolodziejczak 176.33 Gord McMurtry

174.00 Larry Metcalf 148.92 Dante Trinidad 14217 Bruce Sereres

137.78 Murray Young
70 & Over

219.44 Lionel Laprade 181.67 Doug Kukko 176.78 Dave Chunick

164.50 Glen St. Onge 164.17 Bob Cerutti 163.83 Brian McLean

161.33 Frank Edgson

Most Improved Average
Bowlers must have a minimum of 21 games to be listed for most improved average recognition unless they have a book average.
166 to 181.67 =+15.67Doug Kukko 160 to 174.00 =+14.00Larry Metcalf 184 to 194.75 =+10.75Donald Sutherla
Temporary Substitutes
To Raise  To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1-  -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers
Percy Aguirre 150 63 1803 12 462 446 155 154 154 463 655 180 245 495 690
Gary Allen 131 80 1583 12 397 381 127 89 145 361 589 157 236 431 668
Ken Bazaluk bk127 83 717 6 363 353 102 113 126 341 590 126 209 376 625
Vince Bortolussi 153 60 1383 9 465 452 144 232 186 562 736 232 290 562 736
Rod Boyd bk195 22 0 O 0 0 O 0
Bob Cerutti 164 50 1970 12 505 489 144 159 143 446 581 196 249 563 722
Dave Chunick 176 39 1591 9 533 520 180 168 181 529 637 221 257 574 682
Tom Depiero 144 68 1303 9 437 424 148 151 140 439 628 179 242 466 655
Jim Dolce 135 76 1625 12 415 399 147 163 123 433 670 163 242 457 679
Frank Edgson 161 53 1936 12 494 478 149 163 176 488 650 190 231 508 650
Ken Erickson bk118 91 0 O 0 0 O 0
Jim Homeniuk bk182 34 0 O 0 0 O 0
Sargon Khubyar bk147 65 388 3 392 385 112 126 150 388 583 150 215 388 583
Joe Kolodziejczak 191 26 1727 9 577 564 171 201 257 629 647 257 263 629 647
Doug Kukko bk166 48 1090 6 548 538 222 137 176 535 679 222 270 555 699
Lionel Laprade 219 0 1975 9 665 652 223 192 238 653 680 258 267 673 700
Tony Marsonet bk151 62 0 O 0 0 O 0
Brian McLean bk169 45 983 6 493 483 176 201 166 543 678 201 246 543 678
Gord McMurtry 176 39 1587 9 537 524 167 164 207 538 652 213 251 538 652
Larry Metcalf bk160 54 522 3 528 521 0 0 214 268 522 684
Geoff Pattyson bk169 45 450 3 456 449 0 0 158 203 450 585
Kelvin Peltonen 126 84 1519 12 386 370 104 100 124 328 565 192 273 451 694
Norm Saraka 155 58 1866 12 474 458 195 175 188 558 759 195 262 558 759
Bruce Sereres 142 70 1706 12 439 423 154 133 143 430 643 170 231 453 643
Ed Shermack bk136 75 689 6 346 336 131 110 95 336 561 141 216 353 578
Glen St. Onge bk170 45 987 6 498 488 174 186 177 537 672 186 231 537 672
Donald Sutherland 194 23 2337 12 588 572 236 203 201 640 724 236 264 640 724
Dante Trinidad 148 64 1787 12 448 432 164 133 161 458 653 181 231 472 653
Rollie Turrie bk195 22 0 O 0 0 O 0
Dan Valiquette bk129 81 753 6 381 371 0 0 140 221 397 640
Ruben Villagracia 137 74 1647 12 423 407 144 125 171 440 671 172 248 440 671
Gary Weiss bk171 44 462 3 468 461 0 0 169 213 462 594
Bruno Wojtowicz 144 68 1738 12 437 427 133 159 139 431 632 178 241 460 649
Murray Young 137 74 1240 9 416 403 148 135 132 415 610 174 239 466 661
Ed Zapior bk172 43 0 O 0 0 O 0
Paul Zaroski bk151 62 0 O 0 0 O 0
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'Saturday 10:00 am

Name

Mario's Bowl Lanes 1 - 14

To Raise  To Drop HDCP High HDCP High HDCP
Pins Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1-  -2- -3- Total Total Game Game Sers Sers

Randy Zaroski
Fritz Zellweger
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1190 9 406 393 155 141 121 417 633 155 227 417 633
1351 9 461 448 153 158 132 443 614 182 239 481 652
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DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 RESULTS - WEEK 4

PTSTO | GAME | SERIES | TOTAL PTSTO | GAME | SERIES | TOTAL
NAME DATE | POINTS | POINTS | POINTS NAME DATE | POINTS | POINTS | POINTS

AGUIRRE, PERCY 47 10 3 60 |METCALF, LARRY 19 19
ALLEN, GARY 46.5 0 50.5 |PATTYSON, GEOFF 5.5 5.5
BAZALUK, KEN 10 0 14  |PELTONEN, KELVIN 29 0 0 29
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 12 10 11 33  |SARAKA, NORM 23.5 12 12 47.5
BOYD, ROD 0 0 SERERES, BRUCE 25.5 6.5 1 33
CERUTTI, BOB 49 1 1 51 |SHERMACK, ED 2 3 0 5
CHUNICK, DAVE 28 5.5 3 36.5 |ST. ONGE, GLEN 7.5 7 6 20.5
DePIERO, TOM 19 6 0 25 |SUTHERLAND, DONALD 58.5 4 10 72.5
DOLCE, JIM 37 2 4 43 |TRINIDAD, DANTE 19.5 9 2 30.5
EDGSON, FRANK 23.5 6 2 31.5 |TURRIE, ROLLIE 0 0
ERICKSON, KEN 0 0 VALIQUETTE, DAN 23 23
HOMENIUK, JIM 0 0 VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 22 9 5 36
KHUBYAR, SARGON 0 3 0 3 WEISS, GARY 7.5 7.5
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 12.5 4 5 21.5 |WOIJTOWICZ, BRUNO 36 6 42
KUKKO, DOUG 16 5 8 29  |YOUNG, MURRAY 17 5 0 22
LAPRADE, LIONEL 36.5 7 9 52.5 |ZAPIOR, ED

MARSONET, TONY 0 0 ZAROSKI, PAUL 0 0
MCcLEAN, BRIAN 8 3 7 18  |ZAROSKI, RANDY 19 27
McMURTRY, GORD 22.5 6 4 32.5 |ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 18 4 0 22
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DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SEPTEMBER 30 - SERIES POINTS - WEEK 4

1 GAME | 3 GAME HDCP HDCP | SCR
NAME AVE HDCP HDCP GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | TOTAL TOTAL PTS PTS
SARAKA, NORM 145 67 201 195 175 188 558 759 12
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 155 58 174 144 232 186 562 736 11
SUTHERLAND, DONALD | 188 28 84 236 203 201 640 724 10
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 9 27 223 192 238 653 680 9
KUKKO, DOUG 166 48 144 222 137 176 535 679 8
McLEAN, BRIAN 169 45 135 176 201 166 543 678 7
ST. ONGE, GLEN 170 45 135 174 186 177 537 672 6
VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 134 77 231 144 125 171 440 671 5
DOLCE, JIM 132 79 237 147 163 123 433 670 4
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 64 192 155 154 154 463 655 3
TRINIDAD, DANTE 147 65 195 164 133 161 458 653 2
McMURTRY, GORD 177 38 114 167 164 207 538 652 4
EDGSON, FRANK 160 54 162 149 163 176 488 650 2
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 213 6 18 171 201 257 629 647 5
SERERES, BRUCE 141 71 213 154 133 143 430 643 1
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 36 108 180 168 181 529 637 3
ZAROSKI, RANDY 140 72 216 155 141 121 417 633
WOITOWICZ, BRUNO 145 67 201 133 159 139 431 632
DePIERO, TOM 150 63 189 148 151 140 439 628
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 156 57 171 153 158 132 443 614
YOUNG, MURRAY 147 65 195 148 135 132 415 610
BAZALUK, KEN 127 83 249 102 113 126 341 590
ALLEN, GARY 135 76 228 127 89 145 361 589
KHUBYAR, SARGON 147 65 195 112 126 150 388 583
CERUTTI, BOB 169 45 135 144 159 143 446 581 1
PELTONEN, KELVIN 132 79 237 104 100 124 328 565
SHERMACK, ED 136 75 225 131 110 95 336 561




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SEPTEMBER 30 - 3rd GAME W/HDCP - WEEK 4

1 GAME | 3 GAME GM 3

NAME AVE HDCP HDCP GAME1 | GAME2 | GAME3 | TOTAL HDCP
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 213 6 18 171 201 257 629 263
SARAKA, NORM 145 67 201 195 175 188 558 255
VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 134 77 231 144 125 171 440 248
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 9 27 223 192 238 653 247
McMURTRY, GORD 177 38 114 167 164 207 538 245
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 155 58 174 144 232 186 562 244
EDGSON, FRANK 160 54 162 149 163 176 488 230
SUTHERLAND, DONALD | 188 28 84 236 203 201 640 229
TRINIDAD, DANTE 147 65 195 164 133 161 458 226
KUKKO, DOUG 166 48 144 222 137 176 535 224
ST. ONGE, GLEN 170 45 135 174 186 177 537 222
ALLEN, GARY 135 76 228 127 89 145 361 221
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 64 192 155 154 154 463 218
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 36 108 180 168 181 529 217
KHUBYAR, SARGON 147 65 195 112 126 150 388 215
SERERES, BRUCE 141 71 213 154 133 143 430 214
McLEAN, BRIAN 169 45 135 176 201 166 543 211
BAZALUK, KEN 127 83 249 102 113 126 341 209
WOIJTOWICZ, BRUNO 145 67 201 133 159 139 431 206
DePIERO, TOM 150 63 189 148 151 140 439 203
PELTONEN, KELVIN 132 79 237 104 100 124 328 203
DOLCE, JIM 132 79 237 147 163 123 433 202
YOUNG, MURRAY 147 65 195 148 135 132 415 197
ZAROSKI, RANDY 140 72 216 155 141 121 417 193
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 156 57 171 153 158 132 443 189
CERUTTI, BOB 169 45 135 144 159 143 446 188
SHERMACK, ED 136 75 225 131 110 95 336 170




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE

SINGLES & DOUBLES

Standings as of September 30, 2023

SINGLES TOURNAMENT
3 GAME
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 155 174 144 232 186 736
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 188 84 236 203 201 724
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238 680
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176 679
DOLCE, JIM 132 237 147 163 123 670
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 155 154 154 655
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207 652
EDGSON, FRANK 160 162 149 163 176 650
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 213 18 171 201 257 647
SERERES, BRUCE 141 213 154 133 143 643
DOUBLES TOURNAMENT
3 GAME DOUBLES
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 188 84 236 203 201 1402
MCcLEAN, BRIAN 169 135 176 201 166
DOLCE, JIM 132 237 147 163 123
1394
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 188 84 236 203 201
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238
1359
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238
1332
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176
1331
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207
VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 134 231 144 125 171 1326
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 155 154 154
TRINIDAD, DANTE 147 195 164 133 161
1308
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 155 154 154
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207 1289
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176
1289
YOUNG, MURRAY 147 195 148 135 132
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 213 18 171 201 257 1284
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
DOUBLES TOURNAMENT

Results for September 30, 2023

3 GAME DOUBLES
NAMES AVE HDCP  GAME1 GAME2 GAME3  TOTAL
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 188 84 236 203 201 1402
McLEAN, BRIAN 169 135 176 201 166
DOLCE, JIM 132 237 147 163 123 1394
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 188 84 236 203 201
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238 1359
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238 1332
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176 1331
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207
VILLAGRACIA, RUBEN 134 231 144 125 171 1326
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 155 154 154
TRINIDAD, DANTE 147 195 164 133 161 1308
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 155 154 154
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207 1289
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176 1289
YOUNG, MURRAY 147 195 148 135 132
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 213 18 171 201 257 1284
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181
SERERES, BRUCE 141 213 154 133 143 1280
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181
SERERES, BRUCE 141 213 154 133 143 1257
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 156 171 153 158 132




ST. ONGE, GLEN 170 135 174 186 177 1253
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 144 159 143
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 156 171 153 158 132 1251
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181
DOLCE, JIM 132 237 147 163 123 1251
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 144 159 143
PELTONEN, KELVIN 132 237 104 100 124 1245
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 144 159 143 1231
EDGSON, FRANK 160 162 149 163 176
PELTONEN, KELVIN 132 237 104 100 124 1217
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207
YOUNG, MURRAY 147 195 148 135 132 1175
PELTONEN, KELVIN 132 237 104 100 124




DAYTONA'S SENIOR MENS 10 PIN LEAGUE
SINGLES TOURNAMENT

Results for September 30, 2023

3 GAME
NAMES AVE HDCP GAME1l GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL
BORTOLUSSI, VINCE 155 174 144 232 186 736
SUTHERLAND, DONALD 188 84 236 203 201 724
LAPRADE, LIONEL 210 27 223 192 238 680
KUKKO, DOUG 166 144 222 137 176 679
DOLCE, JIM 132 237 147 163 123 670
AGUIRRE, PERCY 148 192 155 154 154 655
McMURTRY, GORD 177 114 167 164 207 652
EDGSON, FRANK 160 162 149 163 176 650
KOLODZIEJCZAK, JOE 213 18 171 201 257 647
SERERES, BRUCE 141 213 154 133 143 643
CHUNICK, DAVE 179 108 180 168 181 637
ZELLWEGER, FRITZ 156 171 153 158 132 614
YOUNG, MURRAY 147 195 148 135 132 610
CERUTTI, BOB 169 135 144 159 143 581
PELTONEN, KELVIN 132 237 104 100 124 565




